Carlota Infante da Câmara Albergaria Caldeira 

João do Passo Vicente Ribeiro 

▪ Resolution 6: the proposal to elect the Statutory Auditor for the three-year 

term 2023/2025 was approved by majority vote; 

▪ Resolution 7: The proposal of the gross monthly remuneration of €1,500 (one 

thousand five hundred euros) for the members of the Remuneration Committee 

was approved by majority vote; 

▪ Resolution 8: the proposal requesting authorization to acquire and dispose of 

own shares and bonds during a period of 18 months was approved by majority